TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM575239

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rainier Enterprises, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brand Vault LLC
Street Address:	8 The Green
Internal Address:	Suite R
City:	Dover
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19901
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87384516	MONTE CARLO WORLD'S MOST PRESTIGIOUS VOD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8883942840

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 786-431-2870 Email: jdhlaw@mac.com **Correspondent Name:** Jerry D. Haynes

9128 Strada Place Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 10115

Address Line 4: Naples, FLORIDA 34108

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JERRY D HAYNES
SIGNATURE:	/jerry d haynes/
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=MonteCarlo-BrandVaultTmAssignmentv2#page1.tif source=MonteCarlo-BrandVaultTmAssignmentv2#page2.tif source=MonteCarlo-BrandVaultTmAssignmentv2#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006932 FRAME: 0153

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of May 5, 2020 from Rainier Enterprise, LLC, 9 East Loockerman Street, Suite 3-A, Dover, Delaware ("ASSIGNOR"), To Brand Vault LLC, 8 The Green, Suite R, Dover, Delaware ("ASSIGNEE"):

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademarks (the "Marks") and other intellectual property ("the Property") as described in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods on which the Marks are used ("the Products").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Marks and the Property, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the Products in respect upon which the Marks are used and for which they are registered: (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Marks, including without limitation, damaged, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Marks: and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Marks and the Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duty executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

Yarfoslav Plaksin, Managing Member Rainier Enterprises, LLC

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State Of Florida	
)
County of Miami Dade)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006932 FRAME: 0154

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Novary Public

JERRY O HAYNES

Notary Public - State of Florida

Commission # GG 124897

My Comm. Expires Jul 17, 2021

Bonded through hastenal hotary Asso.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006932 FRAME: 0155

EXHIBIT A:

U.S. Trademark Serial No.: 87/384,516 Monte Carlo World's Most Prestigious Vodka

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006932 FRAME: 0156

RECORDED: 05/07/2020